MALACANANG
MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 405

ORDERING THE REINSTATEMENT WITH PROPER PENALTY OF
EIGHTY-NINE (89) OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DISMISSED FROM
THE SERVICE ON SEPTEMBER 19, 1975.

* WHEREAS, on September 19, 1975, some 2,000
officials and employees in the government were or-
dered segarated from the serv1ce,

WHEREAS, errors were committed in the assessment
and evaluation of some of the cases of said officials
.and employees;

WHEREAS, to correct such errors, Administrative
Order No. 370 dated October 24, 1975 was issued, creat-
ing a Committee to take cognizance of petitions for re-
considerations of dismissed officials and employees and
to conduct a rev1ew of all the cases of these officials:
and employees;

WHEREAS, upon a careful review of the cases of
the dismissed officials and employees and an evaluation
of the evidence in support of their dismissal, the Com-
mittee found that a number of officials and employees
in the Department of Agriculture deserve to be meted
out penalties less than outright dismissal.

'~ NOW, THEREFORE, I, FERDINAND E. MARCOS, President
of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me
by the Constitution, do hereby order the immediate rein-
statement of the following eighty-nine (89) officials and
employees of the Department of Agriculture provided, how-
ever, that during the period from September 19, 1975 up
to the date of their reinstatement in accordance with
this Order, these officials and employees shall be con-
sidered under suspension without pay:
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1. Agtarap, Teofilo

2. Notario, Guillermo
3. Rodriguez; Herminio
4. Sacramento, Rodolfo

Supply Officer III
Offset Press Operator.
Building Maintenance Ma
Electtician Helper
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National Food & Agriculture

Council

1. Amores, Rene C. -

2.
3.

Reves, Francisco -
Santiago, Sixto N. -

Bureau of Animal Industry
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Borbon, Nicanor -
Cases, Juanito -

Contreras; Eliseo -

Docena, Prescilla -
Peros; Andres Jr. -
Privado, Bernardo -
Rivera,; Manuel -
Suarez, Orlando de -
Yumena, Valentino -

Farm Management Technici
Production Technician
Production Technician

Livestock Inspector

Provincial Veterina-
rian, Laguna

Chief, Livestock Re-
search Division

Liaison Officer

Dairy Division

Property Custodian

Property Officer

Production Technician

Provincial Vet. ,Nueva
Ecija

Bureau of Agricultural Extension

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Abangacad, Macabadan

Almerol, Arturo -
Aplaoy; Adelino -
Augtria, Juana M. -
Bacaraman, Monamadele -
Bernarte, Jose M. -
Calina, Astrophel -
Castro, Jose P. -

Clarinoy; Leticia -
Dizon, Dominador -
Duadua, Eduardo -
Julian, Albertina -
Lim, Luz B. -

Lota, Javier -
Macaralig, Jesus : -
Manrique, Lucita -
Mendoza, Silvestre -
Olama, Alauya -
Palad, Francisco O. -
Prado, Marcial -
Ponce, Irene -
Ramosy; Mariano Jr. -

Sr. Farm Management
Technologist
Production Technologist
Production Technologist
Farm Management Technici
Production Technologist
Administrative Officer I
Production Technician
Assistant Provincial
Agriculturist
Personnel Aide
Budget Aide
Production Technician
Head Executive Asgistant
Senior Home Mgt. Tech-
nician
Farm Management Technicy
Farm Management Technici
Home Management Technici
Production Technician
Production Technologist
Chief, Accounting Secti
Production Technician
Region IT Accounting
Provincial Agriculturis!




23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

E. Bureau of Plant Industry

Juan -
Lucrecion-
Jesus -
Dante -
Rodante -

Roquero,
Sajulga,
Tale,
Tan,
Tarriela,
Templa,; Gaudencio
Torres, Ceferino
Vegafria, Alberto -
Vinuya, Ponciano -

Production Technologist
Production Technologist

Provincial
Production

Agriculturist
Technologist -

Farm Management Technician
Corn Technician

Production Technician
Production Technician
Production Technician
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10.

12.
13.
1k,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.

Almadin, Oscar
Arroyo, Ramon
Ayson, Petronilo C.
Ballesteros,
Ballesteros, Rustico
Bello, Santiago B.
Bernardo, Ruizante
Cacalda, Simeon M.
Calso,; Benedicto
Calucin, Mary
Dimayuga, Gregorio
Dionido, Roberto
Fetalvero, Antonio
Filart, Pacita
Fojas, Florentina B.
Fontero, Remedios
Garcellano,; Pacifico
Jalindon, Freddie
Kalaw, Rizalino
Lejano, Luis
Manaois, Felipe
Manuel, Prospero

Mariano, Francisco
Montero, Jose B.
Orillos, Tomas M.

Ortiz; Artemio
Pajenagos, Santos
Paguio, Jose
Pecson, Virginia
Pena, Claire de la
Punzalan, Claudio
Quijano, Jose
Ramos, Carmen
Rivero, Mariano
Rufino, Frondo

Benjamin-

Driver ,
Regional Accountant
Security Guard
Engineering Officer
Driver
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Plant Pest Control Worker (PPCW)

Regional Accountant
PPCW
Personnel Officer
PPCW :
Accounting Clerk
Senior Personnel Aide
Property Officer '
Administrative Aide
Canvasser
Cashier .
Production Technician
Chief, Budget Division
Engineering
Timekeeper
Engineering
Property Officer
Engineering
Legal Officer III
Supervising Agronomist
Records Officer
Production Technician
Accounting Clerk
Accounting Aide
Researcher
Legal Officer
Engineering -
Cashier
Budget Officer
PP Q/ﬁL//
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36.

37.
38.
39.

40

Sena, Andres
Sevilla, Ricardo
Teves, Francisco
Tugade, Simeon

. Zabanal, Josge A.

F. Bureau of Soils

1
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. Austria, Angeles
. Jacinto, Alfredo

Corn Technician

Engineering

Administrative Aide

Personnel Officer

Senior Plant Pest Control
Officer

Property Officer
Production Technician

Done in the City of Manila, this lst day of April,
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By the President:
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(/

Pap; dn the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and
seventyigeien,

1”6?%3355 e ETME
idential Execut?v;/ﬂg;istant




	FM AO compilation 882
	FM AO compilation 883
	FM AO compilation 884
	FM AO compilation 885

